

## Complaint Description

[Glen Morgan](#) (Fri, 1 Nov 2019 at 12:02 PM)

To whom it may concern,

It has come to my attention that, once again, as is customary for this well-financed and experienced political consultant, the SeaTac Progress PAC (no longer officially “sponsored” by John Wyble, but run by him nonetheless) has violated and continues to violate Washington State’s campaign finance laws (**RCW 42.17A**) during the current political election cycle.

Please note, these are in addition to the previous violations committed by this PAC as outlined in **PDC enforcement case # 58914**, and they are unique violations separate and on top of the violations outlined in **PDC enforcement case #59312**

### **1) Concealment of the top 5 donors on political mailer (Violation of RCW 42.17A.320, .350)**

The attached mailer produced by this PAC is being received by voters today. It shows the following persons as the "Top 5 Contributors"

John Wyble  
SEIU WA State Council PAC  
Lucinda Grande (*not her real name*)  
Jeremy Lauzao  
Christoph Folger (*not his real name*)

Top 3 Donors to PAC Contributors: SEIU Quality Care Committee, Public School Employees of WA Political Fund, SEIU Healthcare 1199NW PAC.

These same people were listed on this PAC’s C3 (**See PDC Report # 100940031**) as donating on these dates:

John Wyble -- \$10,000 -- 9/30/19  
SEIU - \$3,000 -- 10/17/19  
Lucinda Grande -- \$1000 -- 10/11/19 (finally, a SeaTac Resident!)  
Jeremy Louzao - \$250 -- 10/12/19 (Bellingham Resident)  
Christoph Foulger - \$200 -- 10/20/19 (finally, a SeaTac Resident!)

However, **the following people actually donated more than at least one of the listed “top 5 donors”** before this mailer was sent, and this fact was reported by the PAC on their C3s, so John Wyble is clearly and habitually attempting to conceal the real top 5 donors and willfully breaking the law with malice aforethought, which appears to be a normal for him in his business. Even if he is not obligated to report donations below a certain threshold, but then chooses to falsify those donors he does list to pretend they are in the top 5, when they clearly are not – this is a violation:

Ishbel Dickens - \$250 -- 10/20/19 (Seattle resident)  
Sandra Hunt - \$300 -- 10/20/19 (Burien resident)

Cynthia Domingo - \$275 – 10/17/19 (Seattle resident)  
Andrea Newman - \$200 – 10/11/19 (Burien resident)  
Richard Harwood - \$250 – 10/11/19 (Seattle resident)

While Mr. Wyble is not obligated to identify “top 5 donors” whose contributions don’t meet the legal thresholds required and defined in **RCW 42.17A.350 (and more clearly defined in RCW 42.17A.005(29)(a)(iv))**, he completely failed to report the true top 5 donors (which is actually illegal and one of the many areas where he habitually appears to break and mock the law). This was not an accident, this is an experienced political consultant and treasurer with years of experience who has made substantial sums of money doing this for a living. He knows the law, and he is mocking it here with the expectation (not unreasonable) nothing will happen to him. His historic experience failing to comply with the law with no consequences has convinced him that breaking the law is no big deal. The primary purpose behind falsifying the top 5 donor statement appears that he can’t find enough local residents of SeaTac willing to support his PAC. There is nothing illegal about recruiting and using donations from outside the local community of course – this PAC wouldn’t exist if this were the case – however, that is not a license to falsify the statement of who those top 5 donors actually were. He should be proud of their help and not attempt to conceal their true identities from the public.

This is a pattern of concealing the Top 5 donors from the PDC and the voters, and unfortunately it doesn’t end with just falsifying the list.

Additionally, before it is forgotten, as mentioned in a previous complaint (See PC Enforcement Case #59312), the Teamsters Legislative League PAC contribution (see **PDC report # 100938006 – See attached**) also reported and made to this PAC on 10/11/2019, would also have been required to be listed in the top 5 donors, but has been willfully concealed by this PAC from the public as well, and this concealment continues at this time, despite the previous complaint bringing this concealment to the attention of the PDC and serial campaign finance violator John Wyble.

## **2) Willfully falsifying names of top 5 donors to obscure their true identities (Violation of RCW 42.17A.240, .235)**

It appears that on the list of the Top 5 contributors to this PAC, the name of one of the supposed top 5 donors (who is actually the 9<sup>th</sup> or 10<sup>th</sup> highest donor depending on how many other donations have been concealed from the public by this secretive, dark money PAC), is “Christoph Foulger”, however this PAC falsely claims this donor as “Christoph Folger” which is not true, and falsely represents the real donor to this PAC.

However, that is not the only one. “Lucinda Grande” is actually “Cindy Grande” and is registered to vote under the name “Cindy” not “Lucinda.” This appears to be another effort to misdirect the public and conceal who these donors really are (see attached voter record information obtained from the Secretary of State database to confirm)

## **3) Failure to properly list the top 3 donors to the PACs who funded the PACs listed in the top 5 donors (RCW 42.17A.350)**

Now, this is where we get into another violation, but one a little more subtle than the violations usually committed as a matter of course by John Wyble. This is still a new statute (and I was on the record opposing it, but I didn’t write the law), and compliance has generally been ignored by the PDC so far. However, this is the election cycle where the law needs to be hashed out as to what it means.

A partial attempt by this PAC to partly identify the top three donors to the PAC in the top five was made. However, based on the way this statute was written and understood by the legislators who passed the law, when those top 3 donors are PACs, the entity who puts out the campaign material is obligated to further drill down and identify THOSE top three donors to those PACs as well until they come to the final Russian nesting doll style person (or corporate entity) behind the cash.

All three identified PACs needed to have further information detailed about THEIR top 3 donors as well. See attached screen shots from today's PDC contribution screens for these three PACS – this information was concealed by this PAC and as a sophisticated PAC with a very experienced (even if not much experience following the law) paid professional consultant in charge, he, of all people should know how to comply.

Finally, based on my most recent complaint against Representative Mia Gregerson and the missing \$10,000 from her surplus account and the likelihood this was concealed and laundered to John Wyble with the intention of starting this weird little PAC, I might have to revise the analysis of previous complaints and the effort to unravel and explain exactly who the top 5 donors (and earlier sponsorship) of this PAC really is. Of course, if that investigation exposes this transfer (and I can only see unraveling this mess by subpoenas of banking records from the colluding parties including John Wyble), then previous complaints may need to be revised to include the myriad of additional violations that seem to be continuously uncovered in any casual investigation of this operation.

Please let me know if you want more details on this one. It seems likely this crew will continue to break the law until they are forced to start complying with the law, so I'm sure this isn't the last complaint.

Best Regards,

Glen Morgan

**What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?**

The public has a right to know exactly who is funding this local odd PAC and its Russian nesting doll style funding structure. While the attempt to conceal the truth from the public seems to be a high priority for the players involved, that doesn't mean the public should be allowed to be deceived without consequences.

**List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found.**

Should all be attached. Some PDC documents are referenced by tracking number only.

**List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them.**

John Wyble, Mia Gregerson (mostly in an effort to figure out what exactly happened to her secret missing \$10k from her surplus account), and possibly others.

**Complaint Certification:**

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

## A Pragmatic, Common-Sense Approach To Progress In SeaTac...

### *On Housing...*

Our city government needs to do more to protect existing homeowners and renters from displacement due to hotel development and increased costs by working with regional governments, non-profits and the business community to increase the stock of affordable housing.

### *On Safety...*

The backlog of street lamp repairs and new sidewalk projects is leaving many SeaTac neighborhoods with unsafe streets.

The city is currently running at a surplus so we can and should increase the urgency around public safety without the need to raise taxes.

### *On Business...*

Dozens of small businesses were evicted in SeaTac this year as the city granted a developer the rights to build. These businesses were left struggling to find new locations with little to no help from the City.

Our small businesses are the job creators in our economy. Our city government needs to do better.

**Vote Senayet Negusse, Mohamed Egal, Damiana Merryweather and Takele Gobena For SeaTac City Council!**

No candidate authorized this ad. It is paid for by SeaTac Progress, 19220 39th Ave. S., SeaTac, WA 98188. Top 5 Contributors: John Wyble, SEIU WA State Council PAC, Lucinda Grande, Jeremy Louzao, Christoph Folger. Top 3 Donors to PAC Contributors: SEIU 775 Quality Care Committee, Public School Employees of WA Political Fund, SEIU Healthcare 1199NW PAC.



PSRST STD  
US POSTAGE  
PAID  
CAPITOL CITY  
PRESS

Welcome

## CINDY GRANDE

**Registration Status**

Active

**Date of Birth**

07/16/1958

**Residential Address**

19004 37TH AVE S , SEATAC, WA 98188

**County**

King

# SUMMARY, FULL REPORT RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

**C4**  
(3/97)

PDC OFFICE USE  
100938006  
  
10-15-2019

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Include full name) <b>WASHINGTON TEAMSTERS LEGISLATIVE LEAGUE</b>			
Mailing Address <b>14675 INTERURBAN AVE S SUITE 301</b>		City <b>TUKWILA, WA</b>	
Zip + 4 <b>98168</b>	Office Sought (Candidates)	Election Date <b>2019</b>	*For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees: During this report period, did the committee make an <u>independent expenditure</u> (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution) supporting or opposing a state or local candidate?
Report Period Covered From (last C-4) <b>09/01/19</b> To (end of period) <b>10/14/19</b>		Final Report? Yes No <b>X</b>	

## RECEIPTS

\*See next page Yes No

1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4) (if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) .....	\$	<b>\$485,723.07</b>
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A) .....	\$	<b>\$17,003.24</b>
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B) .....		<b>\$1,342.63</b>
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Line 2 plus 3) .....		<b>\$18,345.87</b>
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) .....		<b>\$0.00</b>
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C) .....	Show + or (-)	<b>\$0.00</b>
7. Net adjustments this period (Combine line 5 & 6) .....	Show + or (-)	<b>\$0.00</b>
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lines 1, 4 & 7) .....		<b>\$504,068.94</b>
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B) .....	<b>\$0.00</b>	

## EXPENDITURES

10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4) (If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) .....		<b>\$93,709.29</b>
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule A) .....		<b>\$50,077.34</b>
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) .....		<b>\$1,342.63</b>
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus line 12) .....		<b>\$51,419.97</b>
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) .....		<b>\$0.00</b>
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C) .....	Show + or (-)	<b>\$0.00</b>
16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 15) .....	Show + or (-)	<b>\$0.00</b>
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16) .....		<b>\$145,129.26</b>

CANDIDATES ONLY	Won	Lost	Unopposed	Name not on ballot
Primary election	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
General election	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.:  
**(206) 441-7470**

## CASH SUMMARY

18. Cash on hand (Line 8 minus line 17) .....	<b>\$358,939.68</b>
[Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.]	
19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and debts owed) .....	<b>\$0.00</b>
20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) .....	<b>\$358,939.68</b>

**CERTIFICATION:** I certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Candidate's Signature	Date	Treasurer's Signature	Date
		<b>DIANA MCDOWELL</b>	<b>10/15/19</b>

# CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE

**SCHEDULE A**  
to C4  
(11/93)

2

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)

Report Date

09/01/19 10/14/19

1. CASH RECEIPTS (Contributions) which have been reported on C3. List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted.

Date of deposit	Amount	Date of deposit	Amount	Date of deposit	Amount	Total deposits
09/17/2019	\$10,000.00					
10/09/2019	\$7,001.34					
09/30/2019	\$1.90					

2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS

Enter also on line 2 of C4 \$ **\$17,003.24**

**CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES:** If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally needed. The exceptions are:

- 1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block;
- 2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and
- 3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum petition, use code "V" and provide the following information on an attached sheet: name and address of each person/entity compensated, amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures.

CODE  
DEFINITIONS  
ON NEXT PAGE

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers)  
I - Independent Expenditures  
L - Literature, Brochures, Printing  
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV)  
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising  
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.)  
V - Voter Signature Gathering

P - Postage, Mailing Permits  
S - Surveys and Polls  
F - Fundraising Event Expenses  
T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals  
M - Management/Consulting Services  
W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits  
G - General Operation and Overhead

## 3. EXPENDITURES

- a) Expenditures of \$50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized. Add up these expenditures and show the total in the amount column on the first line below..
- b) Itemize each expenditure of more than \$50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount.
- c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment.

Date Paid	Vendor or Recipient (Name and Address)	Code	Purpose of Expense and/or Description	Amount
N/A	Expenses of \$50 or less	N/A	N/A	\$47.92
09/04/19	HUEBNER, DOOLEY & MCGINNESS, 1424 NE 155TH STREET, STE 100 SHORELINE, WA 98155-7104		Accounting Deposit for year end	\$380.00
09/04/19	JOINT COUNCIL OF TEAMSTERS NO. 14675 INTERURBAN AVENUE SOUTH, TUKWILA, WA 98168		Rent	\$800.00
09/20/19	STRONG CENTRALIA SCHOOLS PO Box 432 Centralia, WA 98531		Contribution to Strong Centralia Schools	\$3,000.00
09/25/19	BANK OF AMERICA P.O. BOX 53121 PHOENIX, AZ 85072-3121		Lunch Meeting for Shaunie Wheeler, Majken Ryherd, Teresita Torres & Lisa	\$72.88
09/26/19	COMMITTEE TO ELECT CRYSTAL PO Box 1843 Ocean Shores, WA 98569		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$750.00
09/26/19	COMMITTEE TO ELECT ROB BEARDEN PO Box 584 Wesport, WA 98595		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$250.00

Total from attached pages \$ **\$44,776.54**

4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES

Enter also on line 11 of C4 \$ **\$50,077.34**

**EXPENDITURES CONTINUATION SHEET (Attachment to Schedule A)**

Page 3

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)

Report Date

09/01/19

10/14/19

Date Paid	Vendor or Recipient (Name and Address)	Code	Purpose of Expense and/or Description	Amount
09/26/19	COMMITTEE TO ELECT MICHAEL PO Box 301 Dupont, WA 98327		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$500.00
09/26/19	COMMITTEE TO ELECT HEATHER 1002 N. Meridian Ste 100 PMB Puyallup, WA 98371		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$500.00
09/26/19	COMMITTEE TO ELECT JOHN PALMER 1613 25th St. Pl. SE Puyallup, WA 98372		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$250.00
09/26/19	COMMITTEE TO ELECT KRISTINA PO Box 789 Tacoma, WA 98401		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$500.00
09/26/19	COMMITTEE TO ELECT KEITH PO Box 1068 Tacoma, WA 98402		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$500.00
09/26/19	COMMITTEE TO ELECT SETH 4682 WYNN RD. BELLINGHAM, WA 98226		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$500.00
09/26/19	COMMITTEE TO ELECT SATPAL SIDHU 154 BARTLETT RD. LYNDEN, WA 98264		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$1,000.00
09/26/19	COMMITTEE TO ELECT BILL ELFO 2087 Jeffcott Pl. Ferndale, WA 98248		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$500.00
09/26/19	COMMITTEE TO ELECT BREEAN BEGGS PO BOX 4452 SPOKANE, WA 99220		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$500.00
09/26/19	COMMITTEE TO ELECT HOLLY 411 Del Mar Terrace YAKIMA, WA 98902		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$500.00
09/26/19	COMMITTEE TO ELECT ZAHRA ROACH 5426 N. ROAD 68 SUITE D #196 PASCO, WA 99301		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$500.00
09/26/19	COMMITTEE TO ELECT JIM 713 S. Young PL Kennewick, WA 99336		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$500.00

Page Total \$ \$6,250.00



**EXPENDITURES CONTINUATION SHEET (Attachment to Schedule A)**

Page 4

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)

Report Date

09/01/19

10/14/19

Date Paid	Vendor or Recipient (Name and Address)	Code	Purpose of Expense and/or Description	Amount
09/26/19	COMMITTEE TO ELECT RAMA 417 Adair Drive Richland, WA 99352		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$500.00
09/26/19	COMMITTEE TO ELECT KURT HILT 9010 Market Pl PMB 104 Lake Stevens, WA 98258		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$1,000.00
09/26/19	COMITTEE TO ELECT MIKE NELSON PO Box 3392 Edmonds, WA 98020		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$500.00
09/26/19	COMMITTEE TO ELECT GARTH FELL PO Box 543 Everett, WA 98206		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$250.00
09/26/19	COMMITTEE TO ELECT LARRY SATHER 27573 79th Drive NW Stanwood, WA 98292		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$500.00
09/26/19	COMMITTEE TO ELECT MEGAN DUNN PO Box 2551 Everett, WA 98213		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$1,000.00
09/26/19	COMMITTEE TO ELECT DAVE SIMPSON PO Box 12064 Everett, WA 98206		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$500.00
09/26/19	COMMITTEE TO ELECT JOSEPH PO Box 2593 Everett, WA 98213		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$500.00
09/26/19	COMMITTEE TO ELECT ROBYN DENSON 9520 Randall Dr. NW Gig Harbor, WA 98332		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$500.00
09/26/19	SHAUNIE WHEELER-JAMES 14675 Interurban Ave. S., Suite Tukwila, WA 98168		Supplies for making post cards	\$69.29
09/30/19	CITIZENS FOR BETTER PO Box 2505 Seattle, WA 98111		Contribution to Citizens for Better Transportation	\$10,000.00
10/01/19	JOINT COUNCIL OF TEAMSTERS NO. 14675 INTERURBAN AVENUE SOUTH, TUKWILA, WA 98168		Rent	\$800.00

Page Total \$ \$16,119.29

**EXPENDITURES CONTINUATION SHEET (Attachment to Schedule A)**

Page 5

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)

Report Date

09/01/19

10/14/19

Date Paid	Vendor or Recipient (Name and Address)	Code	Purpose of Expense and/or Description	Amount
10/01/19	HUEBNER, DOOLEY & MCGINNESS, 1424 NE 155TH STREET, STE 100 SHORELINE, WA 98155-7104		Accounting Deposit for year end	\$380.00
10/01/19	COMMITTEE TO ELECT NATALIE 4682 Wynn Rd. Bellingham, WA 98226		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$500.00
09/25/19	BANK OF AMERICA P.O. BOX 53121 PHOENIX, AZ 85072-3121		Airfare for Shaunie Wheeler for Local 690 Candidate Interviews	\$376.60
09/26/19	SHAUNIE WHEELER-JAMES 14675 Interurban Ave. S., Suite Tukwila, WA 98168		Reimburse Shaunie Wheeler for Lunch with Debbie Gath L38 for Candidate Interviews	\$50.65
10/11/19	U.S. POSTMASTER 15250 32ND AVE SOUTH TUKWILA, WA 98188		Prepay 2nd Class Postage for Membership Endorsement Mailing	\$2,500.00
10/11/19	U.S. POSTMASTER 15250 32ND AVE SOUTH TUKWILA, WA 98188		Postage for Membership Endorsement Mailing	\$8,100.00
10/11/19	COMMITTEE TO ELECT ELIZA "LIZA" PO Box 9100 Seattle, WA 98109		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$250.00
10/11/19	SEATAC PROGRESS 19220 39th Ave. S. Seattle, WA 98188		Contribution to SeaTac Progress	\$1,500.00
10/11/19	COMMITTEE TO ELECT CHRISTA JILL PO Box 1039 Mount Vernon, WA 98273		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$500.00
10/11/19	SPOKANE COUNTY DEMOCRATIC 1912 N. Division #100 Spokane, WA 99207		Contribution to Spokane County Democratic Central Committee	\$5,000.00
10/11/19	COMMITTEE TO ELECT BEN STUCKART PO BOX 3382 SPOKANE, WA 99220		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$500.00
10/11/19	COMMITTEE TO ELECT KAREN PO BOX 10636 SPOKANE, WA 99209		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$500.00

Page Total \$ \$20,157.25

# EXPENDITURES CONTINUATION SHEET (Attachment to Schedule A)

Page 6

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)

Report Date

09/01/19

10/14/19

Date Paid	Vendor or Recipient (Name and Address)	Code	Purpose of Expense and/or Description	Amount
10/11/19	COMMITTEE TO ELECT ELIZABETH PO Box 1513 Bellingham, WA 98227		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$250.00
10/11/19	COMMITTEE TO ELECT RICHARD MAY PO Box 972 Blaine, WA 98231		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$250.00
10/11/19	COMMITTEE TO ELECT BOB FERGUSON POB 2405 SEATTLE, WA 98111		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$1,000.00
10/11/19	COMMITTEE TO ELECT MARK OZIAS 1605 HAPPY VALLEY RD. SEQUIM, WA 98382		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$250.00
10/11/19	COMMITTEE TO ELECT LILLIAN PO Box 1880 Richland, WA 99352		Contribution to Candidate's Campaign	\$500.00

Page Total \$ \$2,250.00

Date Received	Contributor's Name and Address	Description of Contribution	Fair Market Value	Aggregate Total	P R I	G E N	If total over \$100, Employer Name, City, State & Occup
10/01/19	JOINT COUNCIL OF TEAMSTERS 14675 INTERURBAN AVENUE TUKWILA, WA 98168	In Kind Contribution Diana McDowell, Rick	\$1,342.63	\$125,179.61			
		TOTAL THIS PAGE	\$1,342.63				

Top 45 contributors to this campaign

Amounts shown are aggregate totals of cash and in-kind contributions.

NAME	CITY	STATE	CASH/IN-KIND	AMOUNT
PSE OF WA	AUBURN	WA	Cash	\$103,221.12
CIRJALIU ALEXANDRA	AUBURN	WA	In kind	\$658.15
SMALL CONTRIBUTIONS			Cash	\$10.00

Top 45 contributors to this campaign

Amounts shown are aggregate totals of cash and in-kind contributions.

NAME	CITY	STATE	CASH/IN-KIND	AMOUNT
SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL UNION POLITICAL EDUCATION AND ACTION FUND	WASHINGTON	DC	Cash	\$477,376.85
SEIU 775	SEATTLE	WA	In kind	\$6,004.70
SMALL CONTRIBUTIONS			Cash	\$100.00
WASHINGTON ST DEMOCRATIC CNTRL COMM	SEATTLE	WA	In kind	\$90.00

Top 45 contributors to this campaign

Amounts shown are aggregate totals of cash and in-kind contributions.

NAME	CITY	STATE	CASH/IN-KIND	AMOUNT
SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL UNION POLITICAL EDUCATION AND ACTION FUND	WASHINGTON	DC	Cash	\$377,621.36
SEIU HEALTHCARE 1199 NW	RENTON	WA	Cash	\$26,327.76
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS			Cash	\$25.00
CORRECTION-REFUND FROM VENDOR			Cash	\$-25.00

[Follow the money FAQ](#)

Top 45 contributors to this campaign

Amounts shown are aggregate totals of cash and in-kind contributions.

NAME	CITY	STATE	CASH/IN-KIND	AMOUNT
WYBLE JOHN	ROSLYN	WA	Cash	\$10,000.00
SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTL UNION WA STATE COUNCIL PAC	SEATTLE	WA	Cash	\$3,000.00
GRANDE LUCINDA	SEATAC	WA	Cash	\$1,000.00
HUNT SANDRA	SEATTLE	WA	Cash	\$300.00
DOMINGO CYNTHIA	SEATTLE	WA	Cash	\$275.00
DICKENS ISHBEL	SEATTLE	WA	Cash	\$250.00
LOUZAO JEREMY	BELLINGHAM	WA	Cash	\$250.00
HARWOOD RICHARD	SEATTLE	WA	Cash	\$250.00
FOULGER CHRISTOPH	SEATAC	WA	Cash	\$200.00
NEWMAN ANDREA	BURIEN	WA	Cash	\$200.00
PEDREGOSA MARLINE	SEATTLE	WA	Cash	\$180.00